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February 14, 2025 

SANTA FE COUNTY 
RFP NO. 2025-0201/FIN JL 

 PAYMENT BY DEBIT/CREDIT CARD OR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS SERVICES 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

Dear Proponents, 

This addendum is issued to reflect the following immediately. It shall be the responsibility of 
interested Bidders to adhere to any changes or revisions to the RFP as identified in this Addendum 
No. 1. This documentation shall become permanent and made part of the departmental files. 

Attachment A:  Santa Fe County Sign in Sheet 

Addendum No. 1 is hereby incorporated into the original proposal documents, which will now be 
referenced accordingly. This addendum, along with any subsequent addenda, will be considered an 
integral part of any resulting contract documents and shall have the same effect as if originally issued. 
All sections not modified by this addendum will remain as originally stated and in full force and 
effect. Respondents are reminded to direct any questions or requests for clarification to Jack Love, 
Procurement Specialist Senior, at jalove@santafecountynm.gov. 

Due to the high volume of questions the county has received, we will be extending the deadline to 
next week. We apologize for the delay, but we want to ensure all questions are thoroughly addressed. 

mailto:jalove@santafecountynm.gov


NAME COMPANY TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS
Dennis Cashion Autoagent.Com dennis@autoagent.com
Dolores Overton First National Dolores.F.Overton@firstnational1870.com
Fernando Polanco Autoagent.Com fernando@autoagent.com
Graceffa, Tom Worldpay.C Om Tom.Graceffa@Worldpay.com
Jessica Galbraith Paymentus.Com jgalbraith@paymentus.com
John Rodriguez Csgi.Com John.Rodriguez@csgi.com
Layla Bastar Corebt.Com lbastar@corebt.com

Mark Shapiro 
Heartland A Global Payments 
Company mark.shapiro@heartland.us

McGlynn, Robert K Usbank.C Om robert.mcglynn@usbank.com
Moya, Rob Obert .Moya@Fiserv robert.moya@fiserv.com
Olivia Johnson Catalisgov.Com OJohnson@catalisgov.com
Payton, David Fiserv.Com david.payton@Fiserv.com
Rebecca Johnston Tsys ReJohnston@tsys.com
Ruiz, Veronica C Usbank.Com veronica.ruiz@usbank.com

Pre-Proposal Conference (Non- Mandatory)

Thursday, February 6, 2025

10:00 AM (MDT)

 Payment By Debit/ Credit Card for Electronic Transfer Services 
RFP#2025-0201-FIN/JL 
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Stephanie Toston Corebt.Com stoston@corebt.com
Steve Moerbe (External) Payitgov.Onmicr Osoft smoerbe@payitgov.onmicrosoft.com
Tim Dixon Csgi Tim.Dixon@csgi.com
Michael Filibeck Nativeunlimited Michael@nativeUnlimited.com
Barney Trjillo Nativeunlimited Barney@nativeunlimited.com
DJ Tenorio Certified payments djtenorio@certifiedpayments.net
Charlene Hidalgo Hareln Ad Charlene.Hidalgo@harelnad.us
Antonio Lordano E-Hps.C Ondono@E-Hps Antanio.londono@e-hps.com
Moya, Rob (US - New Mexico Fiserv robert.moya@fiserv.com>
Jacquie Kuntz Point and pay jkuntz@pointandpay.com
Mark - Point & Pay Point and pay mruis@pointandpay.com
Michael Kenley 

James G

Layla Doepke 
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